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Dept of Pennsylvania 02/01/2023
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District Commander

Robert Turlip
Harry Hause
Lewis Jones
Erin Magee
Stephen Murin
Curtis Campbell
William Fluharty

Carmella Dearmon

Douglas Yetzer
Carl Young
Douglas Church
Richard Tully
Matt Hockley
Glenn Wolfe
Bruce Newman
Sonny Blasco
David Renninger
Deb Williams
Louis Sewell
Gary Blough
David Weakland
Michael Cortes
John Cyprian
Frank Brown
Martin Costello
John Starr
VACANT

Michael Tomolonis

Department Commander: Craig A. Wilhelm
Department Adjutant: Woody Hogan
Department Membership: John Fritz

New

99
64
322
124
70
126
40

83
125
65
165
159
367
96
69
122
92
108
111
91
64
177
152
130
61
33
68

PUFL

240
208
800
417
227
419
349

235
247
293
392
433
1065
479
380
412
277
355
328
300
519
439
279
637
389
234
206

310
974

11843

TRAD
RENEEL
S

1749
1747
7606
2476
2276
2502
1284

1934
2436
2673
3437
3453
6722
3007
2524
3491
2678
3890
2970
2732
2635
3912
3610
3634
2099
1431
1983

1145
6437

88473

Total

2092
2027
8756
3028
2575
3049
1675

2259
2823
3036
4006
4055
8180
3589
2979
4031
3050
4359
3413
3129
3222
4540
4053
4409
2554
1699
2265

1531
7412

103796

Goal

2239
2237
9801
3417
2924
3466
1911

2578
3226
3472
4612
4673
9434
4152
3447
4686
3547
5073
3983
3663
3817
5390
4812
5236
3065
2070
2772

2021
9038

120762

*Next Target Date 2/8 90%*

% to Goal

93.43
90.61
89.34
88.62
88.06
87.97
87.65

87.63
87.51
87.44
86.86
86.78
86.71
86.44
86.42
86.02
85.99
85.93
85.69
85.42
84.41
84.23
84.23
84.21
83.33
82.08
81.71

75.75
82.01




TRAD

District Section District Commander New PUFL Renewal Total Goal % to Goal
S

PA Dist 0020 w Stephen Murin 70 227 2276 2575 2924 88.06
PA Dist 0032 W William Fluharty 40 349 1284 1675 1911 87.65
PA Dist 0033 W Carmella Dearmon 83 235 1934 2259 2578 87.63
PA Dist 0028 W Douglas Yetzer 125 247 2436 2823 3226 87.51
PA Dist 0027 w Carl Young 65 293 2673 3036 3472 87.44
PA Dist 0023 W Douglas Church 165 392 3437 4006 4612 86.86
PA Dist 0031 w Sonny Blasco 122 412 3491 4031 4686 86.02
PA Dist 0025 W Deb Williams 108 355 3890 4359 5073 85.93
PA Dist 0021 W Gary Blough 91 300 2732 3129 3663 85.42
PA Dist 0029 w Michael Cortes 177 439 3912 4540 5390 84.23
PA Dist 0026 w John Cyprian 152 279 3610 4053 4812 84.23
PA Dist 0036 w VACANT 68 206 1983 2265 2772 81.71
Western Totals 1266 3734 33658 | 38,751 45119 85.89%

Western Vice Commander Jeffrey Olson



TRAD

District Section District Commander PUFL Renewals Total Goal %to Goal
PA Dist 0011 c Robert Turlip 99 240 1749 2092 2239 93.43
PA Dist 0022 C Lewis Jones 322 800 7606 8756 9801 89.34
PA Dist 0016 C Curtis Campbell 126 419 2502 3049 3466 87.97
PA Dist 0019 C Matt Hockley 367 1065 6722 8180 9434 86.71
PA Dist 0015 C Bruce Newman 69 380 2524 2979 3447 86.42
PA Dist 0018 C David Renninger 92 277 2678 3050 3547 85.99
PA Dist 0012 C Louis Sewell 111 328 2970 3413 3983 85.69
PA Dist 0017 C David Weakland 64 519 2635 3222 3817 84.41

Central Totals 1250 4028 29386 34741 39734 87.43%

Central Vice Commander Richard Schloendorn



TRAD

District Section District Commander New PUFL Renewals Total Goal % to Goal

PA Dist 0013 E Harry Hause 64 208 1747 2027 2237 90.61
PA Dist 0010 E Erin Magee 124 417 2476 3028 3417 88.62
PA Dist 0030 E Richard Tully 159 433 3453 4055 4673 86.78
PA Dist 0014 E Glenn Wolfe 96 479 3007 3589 4152 86.44
PA Dist 0009 E Frank Brown 130 637 3634 4409 5236 84.21
PA Dist 0008 E Martin Costello 61 389 2099 2554 3065 83.33
PA Dist 0005 E John Starr 33 234 1431 1699 2070 82.08
PA Dist 0001 E Michael Tomolonis 72 310 1145 1531 2021 75.75
Eastern Totals 739 | 3107 18992 22892 26871 85.19%

Eastern Vice Commander Beverly Glover



